8 months without including cartage to town for which I shall make no charge as long as I 
can do it with my own team.  That is – an average of 15 dollars pr month from Apr 1” to 
the time the season is over for myself – one man and Brown. 

This = if satisfactory – will make my bills amt to $155. (one hundred & fifty five) dollars 
pr. month – 75 for myself – 65 for the man I hire – and 15 for the average expenses. 

Hoping you will be satisfied with this and can send me some money by the 1st of June I 
will be greatly obliged 

Respectfully Yours 

M.P. Felch  

Marsh sends first payment.

[...]

Transcribed at the Garden Park Paleontology Society’s, Dinosaur Depot Museum, Cañon City, Colorado 
Original Materials at the Sterling Memorial Library Archive, Yale University, New Haven, Connecticut 

Canon City, Colo. 
Nov 17th, 1883 

$215.00 

Rec’d of O. C. Marsh the sum of two hundred and fifteen dollars for work on fossils for 
self and team for October 1883 

M. P. Felch 

Felch writes to Marsh that, due to poor condition of bones on arrival due to rough 
handling in shipping, he will need to repack all boxes he has ready to send.  He 
describes the difficulty in removing bones and states that this is largely due to the